5Ethernet I/O Modules:
ADAM-6000
ADAM-6000 Series Smart Web Ethernet I/O Modules 5-2
ADAM-6000 Series I/O System Architecture & Product Category 5-4
ADAM-6000 Series System Configuration & Application Development Tool 5-6
ADAM-6000 Series Selection Guide 5-8
Communication Controller
ADAM-6501 Ethernet-based Communication Controller 5-10

Operating Humidity 20 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
Storage Humidity 0 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
Ordering Information
ADAM-6520 5-port Industrial 10/100 Mbps Ethernet Switch
ADAM-6521 5-port Industrial 10/100Mbps Ethernet Switch with
Fiber port
Specifications
Standard IEEE 802.3, 802.3u, 802.3x
LAN 10/100Base-TX, 100Base-FX
Transmission Distance Ethernet : 100 m
Fiber:
ADAM-6541: Multi-mode: Up to 2 km,
  Single-mode: Up to 20 km
ADAM-6542:  Up to 20 km
Transmission Speed Up to 100 Mbps
Connectors 1 x RJ-45
1 x SC type fiber optic connector (ADAM-6541,
ADAM-6542/W13, ADAM-6542/W15)
1 x ST type fiber optic connector (ADAM-6541/ST)
LED Indicators Power, Full/Link (100Base-FX),100/10 M Ethernet
( ADAM-6541)
Power, Link (100Base-FX) , 100/10 M Ethernet
(ADAM-6542)
Power Input Unregulated  10 ~ 30 VDC
Power Consumption 3 W @ 24 VDC
Isolation Protection 1,500 VRMS (Ethernet port)
Enclosure IP30, ABS+PC with solid mounting hardware Mounting
DIN 35 rail, stack, wall Protection
Operating Temperature -10 ~ 65° C (14 ~ 149° F),
stack : -10 ~ 60° C (14 ~ 140° F)
Storage Temperature -20 ~ 80° C (-4 ~ 176° F)
Operating Humidity 20 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
Storage Humidity 0 ~ 95% (non-condensing)
Ordering Information
ADAM-6541 10/100 Base-TX Ethernet to 100 Base-FX Multi-mode
SC Type Fiber Optic Converter
ADAM-6541/ST 10/100 Base-TX Ethernet to 100 Base-FX Multi-mode
ST Type Fiber Optic Converter
ADAM-6542/W15 10/100Base-TX Ethernet to 100Base-FX WDM Single
Strand Fiber Optic Converter (Tx:1550nm, Rx:1310nm)
ADAM-6542/W13 10/100Base-TX Ethernet to 100Base-FX WDM Single
Strand Fiber Optic Converter (Tx:1310 nm, Rx:1550nm)
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download 5-15
8
5
44
10
CompactPCI
9
Plug-in I/O
8
AWS
7
FPM
6
IPPC
TPC
RS-485 I/O
3
UNO
2
BAS
1
PAC & Software
11
Signal Conditioning
12
USB I/O
13
Motion Control I/O
14
Ethernet Switch
15
EDG
16
ICOM
17
Ethernet I/O
General
Power Consumption 2 W @ 24 VDC
Watchdog Timer Yes, programmable
(comm.)
Digital Input
Channels 12
Dry Contact Logic level 0: close to
GND
Logic level 1: open
Wet Contact Logic level 0: 3 V max
Logic level 1: 10 ~
30 VDC
Digital Output
Channels 6
Open Collector to 30 V, 100 mA max. load
Power Dissipation 300 mW for each
module
Ordering Information
ADAM-6050  18-ch Isloated Digital
I/O Module
18-ch Isolated Digital I/O Module
16-ch Isolated Digital I/O w/Counter Module
16-ch Source Type Digital I/O Module